

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: - Compassionate Appointment of Mr. Siddhant Anand S/o Late Manjit Singh R/O Village House No. 146 Ward No. 9, Tehsil & District Rajouri under SRO-43 of 1994.

ORDER NO. 79 SHDJ of 2024
DATED: 02 - 02-2024

Consequent upon joining of Mr. Siddhant Anand S/o Late Manjit Singh R/O Village House No. 146 Ward No. 9, Tehsil & District Rajouri in this Directorate on 02-02-2024 in reference to Government Order No: 383-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 25-01-2024 as Multitasking Staff, District Cadre Rajouri in the Pay Level SL-1 (14800-47100), he is directed to report in the office of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri for further adjustment against an available vacancy.

The salary of the appointee shall be drawn and disbursed by the District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri only after fulfillment of terms and conditions as laid down in Government Order No. 383-JK (GAD) of 2024 dated 25-01-2024 (Copy enclosed).

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

No: DSHJ-ESTT0PF/26/2024-01/ |823|-37 Dated: 02-02-2024 Copy to the:-

- 1- Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, J&K for kind information.
- 2- Commissioner Secretary to Government, General Administration Department J&K for kind information.
- 3- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 4- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri for information and necessary action. He is requested to verify the genuineness of all original documents from the concerned quarters.

5- I/c Website, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for necessary action.

6- Mr. Siddhant Anand, Multitasking Staff for compliance.

(Dr. Surincer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

02.02.24